

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2284/2005

(From the final judgement and order dated 27/02/2004 in DBCRL No.
571/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

MOHD. NASEEM
(s)

Respondent

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 05/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Shamsuddin Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the State is directed to furnish the latest and
correct address of the Respondent within three weeks.

Notice may be sent on the latest and correct addressed given
by the State.

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER