

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1330 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD. NASEEM

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 15/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appear in the matter.

It is a criminal appeal preferred by the State.

Office report says that the sole respondent is reported to be dead. In view of the same, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders on abatement.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

hj