

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1330 OF 2008

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD. NASEEM

Respondent(s)

[OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS]

Date: 02/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Asad Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, learned counsel for the appellant,  
prays for some time to verify about respondent's death.

List the matter after three weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master