

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1330 OF 2008

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD. NASEEM

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 30/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
for Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State has submitted that the sole
respondent has died and, therefore, the appeal will stand
abated.

He has sought time to file appropriate application in this
regard, which he may do so within a period of one week.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Sudan)
Court Master