

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL. M.P. NO. 18144 OF 2012
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1330 OF 2008

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD. NASEEM Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This is an application seeking withdrawal of the criminal appeal by the Appellant-State of Rajasthan as it is stated that the sole respondent has died, in support of which, the Death Certificate in respect of the deceased sole respondent has already been filed.

In view of the above, Crl. M.P. No. 18144 of 2012, seeking withdrawal of the appeal is allowed.

Consequently, Criminal Appeal No. 1330 of 2008 be treated as having abated.

.....J.
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 17, 2012

ITEM NO.23 COURT NO.6 SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl. M.P. No. 18144 of 2012
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1330 OF 2008

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD. NASEEM Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of criminal appeal and office report)

Date: 17/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.
For Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal stands abated in terms of the signed order.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)
| | Court Master

|

(Signed order is placed on the file)